
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

77 

69 

73 

3 

39 

20 

80 

109 

89 

140 

34 

32 

78 

27 

197 

97 

151 

8 

91 

93 

160 

9 

128 

05 

19 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SSM 

SSM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SSM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITC 

SM 

SM 

SSM 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

1 

2 

13 

14 

15 

3 

16 

17 

18 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Michael Tosi 

Anthony Bogue 

Aleks Radovic-Moreno 

Landon Cardwell 

Tim Canfield 

Chris Bride 

Nicolas Bourret 

Thorsten Becker 

Gabe Orlowitz 

Michael Holman 

Joseph Stadelmann 

Bennett Sikes 

Mark Wheatley 

Christopher Benson 

Leland Frantz 

Rufus Davis 

Simon Kennedy 

Jack Sheehy 

Tim Craig 

Weber Shill 

Justin Thurston 

Bert Cox 

Cam Jones 

Dwayne Bennett 

Dan Janowski 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

10 

Best Tm 

1:16.528 

1:16.681 

1:17.742 

1:17.617 

1:18.600 

1:18.341 

1:18.362 

1:18.544 

1:18.459 

1:19.306 

1:19.350 

1:19.234 

1:20.059 

1:21.632 

1:22.060 

1:22.367 

1:22.279 

1:23.541 

1:23.567 

1:23.747 

1:25.949 

Hometown 

Sterling MA 

Hebron CT 

Boston MA 

Windham NH 

Princeton MA 

Lexington MA 

New York NY 

Westwood MA 

Kingston NH 

Medford MA 

Milton MA 

Stow MA 

Nashua NH 

Kingston RI 

Mystic CT 

New York  NY 

Watertown MA 

Sterling MA 

Hooksett NH 

Barrington RI 

Mont Vernon NH 

Bow NH 

West Newbury MA 

Bethel ME 

West Orange NJ 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

691626 

728620 

639116 

747414 

722310 

550006 

730494 

634634 

669502 

750816 

181245 

287513_0 

280403 

528371 

522671 

664263 

322103 

697216 

747256 

751787 

633726 

526807 

650308 

371522 

634055 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda spec miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Rosmar Racing 

Kopin.com 

Rosmar Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

Flatout Motorsports 

Under Budget Racing 

Rosmar Racing 

Main St Automotive, Clinton MA 

FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS INC 

Quilt Perfect 

LTD RACING 

Color 

BL/org 

White 

Green 

Red 

Blue 

Grey 

Red 

Blu/Blk/Org 

Black/Purple 

Orange 

White / Silver 

white 

yellow 

Blue 

Blue/black/oran 

White 

Red 

BLU/BLK/ORG 

Orange/Blue 

White 

Red 

red 

black 

Green/Orange 

Best Speed 

75.267 

75.116 

74.091 

74.211 

73.282 

73.525 

73.505 

73.335 

73.414 

72.630 

72.590 

72.696 

71.947 

70.561 

70.193 

69.931 

70.006 

68.948 

68.927 

68.779 

67.016 

- 

- 

- 

- 

In Lap 

15 

15 

12 

13 

11 

5 

14 

14 

17 

12 

15 

13 

15 

7 

15 

15 

14 

16 

13 

13 

7 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Diff 

3.181 

6.957 

7.939 

16.120 

16.725 

23.777 

24.409 

24.937 

32.933 

41.760 

52.752 

55.634 

1:17.116 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

7 Laps 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Overall time of race 23:36.256 
#109 Reprimand per 6.11.1.A 

Printed: 7/27/2025 5:07:30 PM 

Trevor Alexander Hermance, Chief, Timing and Scoring 

Edward J Paul, Chief Steward 

Thomas F Kirchman, Chair SOM 

SCCA New England Region, Sanction 25-R-64024 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - New England Region (22) 

Margin of Victory 

3.181 

Avg. Speed 

73.122 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.528 

Best Speed 

75.267 

Best Lap by 

77 - Michael Tosi 

New England Region SCCA Homecoming 

Grp 5 64024 ITC/SM/SMX/SSM 

Feature Grp 5 ITC/SM/SMX/SSM 64024 

Race (21:00 and 1 Laps) started at 15:20:15 

New Hampshire Mtr Spdway S/F 1.600 miles 

7/27/2025 15:16 


